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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -   
 
In re: 
 
LBI MEDIA, INC., et al., 
 
  Debtors.1 
 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

x 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
x 

 
Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 18-12655 (CSS) 
 
Jointly Administered 
 
 

 
     NOTICE OF SERVICE 
 
 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on March 1, 2019, Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & 

Garrison, LLP, as counsel to HPS Investment Partners, LLC caused a true and correct copy of 

the Responses and Objections of HPS Investment Partners, LLC (“HPS”) to the Noteholder 

Group’s Deposition Notice to HPS to be served upon the parties listed on Exhibit A via 

electronic mail. 

Dated: March 5, 2019 /s/ Ian J. Bambrick 
Wilmington, Delaware YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & TAYLOR, LLP 

Pauline K. Morgan (Bar No. 3650) 
M. Blake Cleary (Bar No. 3614) 
Ian J. Bambrick (Bar No. 5455) 
Rodney Square  
1000 North King Street 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
Telephone:  (302) 571-6600 
Facsimile:  (302) 571-1253 

 -and- 

                                                 
1  The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification 

number, as applicable, are: LBI Media, Inc. (8901); Liberman Broadcasting, Inc. (8078); LBI Media Holdings, 
Inc. (4918); LBI Media Intermediate Holdings, Inc. (9635); Empire Burbank Studios LLC (4443); Liberman 
Broadcasting of California LLC (1156); LBI Radio License LLC (8905); Liberman Broadcasting of Houston LLC 
(6005); Liberman Broadcasting of Houston License LLC (6277); Liberman Television of Houston LLC (2887); 
KZJL License LLC (2880); Liberman Television LLC (8919); KRCA Television LLC (4579); KRCA License 
LLC (8917); Liberman Television of Dallas LLC (6163); Liberman Television of Dallas License LLC (1566); 
Liberman Broadcasting of Dallas LLC (6468); and Liberman Broadcasting of Dallas License LLC (6537).  The 
Debtors’ mailing address is 1845 West Empire Avenue, Burbank, California 91504. 
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MOLOLAMKEN LLP 
Steven F. Molo (admitted pro hac vice) 
Justin M. Ellis (admitted pro hac vice) 
430 Park Avenue 
New York, New York 10022 
Telephone:  (212) 607-8160 
Facsimile:  (212) 607-8161 
 

Counsel to HPS Investment Partners, LLC and Ankura 
Trust Company, LLC, as First Lien Collateral Trustee 
 

-and- 
 

PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND, WHARTON & 
GARRISON LLP 
Paul M. Basta (admitted pro hac vice) 
Jacqueline P. Rubin (admitted pro hac vice) 
Jeffrey D. Saferstein (admitted pro hac vice) 
Sarah Harnett (admitted pro hac vice) 
1285 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, New York 10019 
Telephone:  (212) 373-3000 
Facsimile:  (212) 757-3990 
 

Counsel to HPS Investment Partners, LLC 
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Exhibit A 
(3/1/19 Service) 

 
Daniel J. DeFranceschi (defranceschi@rlf.com) 
Marcos A. Ramos (ramos@rlf.com) 
RICHARDS, LAYTON & FINGER, P.A. 
One Rodney Square, 920 North King St. 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
 
(Counsel for the Debtors) 
 
 

Ray C. Schrock (ray.schrock@weil.com) 
Garrett A. Fail (garrett.fail@weil.com) 
David J. Cohen (davidj.cohen@weil.com) 
Allison H. Semaya (Allison.semaya@weil.com) 
Moshe A. Fink (moshe.fink@weil.com) 
LBI-Litigation@weil.com 
WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 10153 
 
(Counsel for the Debtors) 
 
 

Robert J. Dehney (rdehney@mnat.com) 
Andrew R. Remming (aremming@mnat.com) 
MORRIS, NICHOLS, ARSHT & TUNNELL LLP 
1201 N. Market St., 16th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
 
(Counsel for the Noteholder Group) 
 

Rachel C. Strickland (rstrickland@willkie.com)  
Paul V. Shalhoub (pshalhoub@willkie.com) 
Benjamin P. McCallen (bmccallen@willkie.com) 
Richard Choi (rchoi1@willkie.com) 
Alexander Gouzoules (agouzoules@willkie.com) 
Kyle Burns (kburns@willkie.com) 
WILLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER LLP 
787 Seventh Avenue 
New York, NY 10019 
 
(Counsel for the Noteholder Group) 
 
 

Robin A. Henry (rhenry@bsfllp.com) 
Marc V. Ayala (mayala@bsfllp.com) 
BOIES SCHILLER FLEXNER LLP 
333 Main Street 
Armonk, NY 10504 
 
(Counsel for the Noteholder Group) 
 

Jaime Sneider (jsneider@bsfllp.com) 
Mario O. Gazzola (mgazzola@bsfllp.com) 
Duane Loft (dloft@bsfllp.com) 
BOIES SCHILLER FLEXNER LLP 
55 Hudson Yards, 20th Floor 
New York, NY 10001 
 
(Counsel for the Noteholder Group) 
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Norman N. Kinel (norman.kinel@squirepb.com) 
Philip M. Oliss (philip.oliss@squirepb.com) 
Nava Hazan (nava.hazan@squirepb.com) 
Elliot M. Smith (elliot.smith@squirepb.com) 
Rebecca W. Haverstick (rebecca.haverstick@squirepb.com) 
SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS (US) LLP 
30 Rockefeller Plaza, 23rd Floor 
New York, NY 10112 
 
(Counsel for the Committee) 
 

Jonathan M. Shaw (jshaw@bsfllp.com) 
BOIES SCHILLER FLEXNER LLP 
1401 New York Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
 
(Counsel for the Noteholder Group) 
 
 

Richard I. Werder, Jr. (rickwerder@quinnemanuel.com) 
Brian Campbell (briancampbell@ quinnemanuel.com) 
QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & SULLIVAN, LLP 
51 Madison Avenue, 22nd Floor 
New York, NY 10010 
 
(Counsel to Lenard Liberman, Jose Liberman, 
Winter Horton, Rockard Delgadillo & Peter Connoy) 

Andrew Leblanc (aleblanc@milbank.com) 
Samir L. Vora (svora@milbank.com) 
MILBANK, TWEED, HADLEY & MCCLOY LLP 
1850 K. Street, NW, Suite 110 
Washington, DC 20006 
 
(Counsel to Neal Goldman) 
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